-
Gontract Numuer: f/' [)‘S,- /3 ¢7/" d /
Effective Date .
Term Date : Z- 34~ /;
P .

Cost :
Revenue :.___ &2 !
Total :_.____._..A - —. NIE:
ction
RenewalBy A 4,
Term : - ~ /7
Reviewedby:
for- 2
/(yéi‘ - /

X3

75

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

Requested Board Meeting Date: August 19, 2013 - ADDENDUM

ITEM SUMMARY, JUSTIFICATION &/or SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS:

Pima County receives federal grant funds to provide workforce development services. Santa
Cruz County is to provide employment and/or training under the H-1B Technical Skills training
program. Contract amendment is to extend the term to June 30, 2014.

CONTRACT NUMBER (If applicable):___CT-CS-13-0474

STAFF RECOMMENDATION(S):

4

To be approved by Board of Supervisors. E
"
CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS: .

Page 1 of 2



CLERK OF BOARD USE ONLY: BOX M.G.

ITEM NO.

PIMA COUNTY COST: $ NIA
and/or REVENUE TO PIMA COUNTY: _$ N/A

FUNDING SOURCE(S):_U.S. Department of Labor H-1B Technical Skills Grant— ~——

Advertised Public Hearing:

YES

Board of Supervisors District:

1 2 3| 4| 5 All | XX

IMPACT:

IF APPROVED:

Santa Cruz County will be able to provide employment and training services under the H-1B
Technical Skills Grant.

IF DENIED:

Workforce development services may be jeopardized in Southern Arizona.

DEPARTMENT NAME: Community Services

CONTACT PERSON:_Rise Hart TELEPHONE NO.:_14(243)-6723

Page 2 of 2



PIMA COUNTY COMMUNITY SERVICES
EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING DEPARTMENT
INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

Program: H1-B Technical Skills Training

Contractor:  Santa Cruz County One Stop
2105 N. Congress Drive, #119
""’*Nogales;**Arizona~85621 -

CONTRACT

NO.L27LS- /7 0d00d 20002 00022 %

AMENDMENT NO. o/
This number must appear on all
invoices, correspandence and

documents  pertaining to this
contract.

~

74

Funding: U.S. Department of Labor Employment and Training Administration Community

Based Job Training Grant
Contract No: CT-CS-13-0474

Amendment No: 01

Original Contract Term: 7/01/12 to 06/30/2013 Orig. Contract Amount: $30,000.00
Term Prior Amendment: N/A Prior Amend Amount: N/A
Revised Contract Term: 06/30/14 Amount This Amendment: $0.00

AMENDMENT

Revised Contract Amount: $30,000.00

WHEREAS, Pima County (“County”) and Santa Cruz County (“Santa Cruz’) have entered into
an Intergovernmental Agreement (“Agreement”) to provide employment and training services;

and

WHEREAS, the Contract is funded from a grant that County re

ceived from the U.S. Department

of Labor (*"DOL”) to administer a H1-B Technical Skills Training Program (“H1-B Grant”); and

WHEREAS, the H1-B Grant is effective through November 30, 2015; and

WHEREAS, County is authorized to provide services and distribute existing grant funding

through November 30, 2015; and

WHEREAS, Santa Cruz's performance was reviewed and found to be satisfactory; and

WHEREAS, the current economic welfare of Pima County indicates extending the use of Santa
Cruz's services is in the best interests of the inhabitants of the County; and

WHEREAS, the parties agree to extend the term of the Agreement to continue to provide

services.

NOW, THEREFORE IT IS AGREED TO AMEND THE AGREEMENT AS FOLLOWS:

ARTICLE | —- TERM/EXTENSION, shall be amended to extend the term by replacing the

paragraph with the following:

This Agreement, as awarded by County, shall commence on July 1, 2010 and shall
terminate on June 30, 2014, unless sooner terminated or further extended pursuant to the

Al Rk B

provisions of this Agreement. The County shall have the option to renew this Agreement for
up to an additional 6 months, if the conditions of the grant funding and Santa Cruz's

performance so warrants.

Pima County Community Services, Page 1 of 2
Employment and Training

SCruz Amd 1
H1-B



All other provisions of this Agreement, not specifically changed by this Amendment, shall remain
in effect and be binding upon the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have affixed their signatures to this Amendment on the
date written below.

PIMA COUNTY _ SANTA CRUZ

Chair, Board of Supervisors Authdrized Officer Silfrhture
Manuel Ruiz

Date Please print name

ATTEST Chatfman of the Board
Title

Clerk of Board r'(, ,7’!5
Date

APPROVE TO CONTE

Community Services, (N Dat;
Employment & Training Dirg€tor

APPROVED AS TO FORM

5-31-13
. Friar, Date
De County Attorney
Pima County Community Services, Page 2 of 2 SCruz Amd 1

Employment and Training H1-B



